To: FL DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS Page 1 of 5

7.4.N.-i. ) \*

2020-09-24 19:49:26 (GMT)

18886118813 From: Vcorp Services, LLC



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H200003139683)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of C	Conconsti	lone					
	Fax Number	+		3				
From:								
	Account Name	: VCOR	RP SERVICE	S, LLC				
	Account Numbe							
	Phone		5)425-0077				<u> </u>	 5377
	Fax Number	: (845	5)818-3588	3			·	e 20
	the email addre							пе
ann	ual report mai	lings. E	nter only	one emai	1 address	pleas	e.**	
	•	<b>u</b> - ·		0				
								- · ·
	il Address: <u>sla</u>							- · ·,
						····		••
Ema		tenotices/	@vcorpsc	rvices.con	<u> </u>	ATIO		
Ema	il Address: <u>stat</u> FOREIGN PI	tenotices/ ROFIT/	@vcorpsc	offit C	DRPOR.	ATIO		· . 
Ema	il Address: <u>stat</u> FOREIGN PI	tenotices/ ROFIT/ HomeC1	@vcorpse NONPR raft Buil	offit C	DRPOR.	ATIO		· . 
Ema	il Address: <u>stat</u> FOREIGN PI	tenotices/ ROFIT/ HomeCr	@vcorpse NONPR raft Buil	offit C	DRPOR.	ATIO		· . 
Ema	il Address: <u>stat</u> FOREIGN PI	tenotices/ ROFIT/ HomeCt of Status	@vcorpse NONPR raft Buil	offit C	0 0 0 0	ATIO		· . 
Ema	il Address: <u>stat</u> FOREIGN PI Certificate Certified C	tenotices/ ROFIT/ HomeCi of Status opy	@vcorpse NONPR raft Buil	offit C	0 0 0 0 0			· . 

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

....

1

850-617-6381 9/18/2020 1:06:17 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



September 18, 2020

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

VCORP SERVICES, LLC

SUBJECT: HOME CRAFT BUILDERS, INC. REF: W20000107330

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name on the document and the name on the good standing must be the same. The name on the document has a space between the word home and craftbut on the good standing there is no space.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H20000313968 Letter Number: 020A00017833

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

HomeCraft Builders, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation, must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	opted for the purpose of transact	ting business in Florid		
Georgia	3. <sup>2</sup>	-2166069			
(State or counti	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	d) (FEI number, it applicable)			
4-14/2008	5.				
(Date	of incorporation)	5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
Upon filing					
<u></u>	(Date first transacted business in I (SEE SECTIONS 607,1501 & 607,150		oility)		
90 Church St, W	inder, GA 30680				
·	(Principal office	street address)			
	(Principal office				
	(Principal office	<u>street</u> address) address, if different)			
	(Principal office (Current mailing	address, if different)			
Name and stree	(Principal office (Current mailing et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	address, if different)			
	(Principal office (Current mailing et <u>address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Stephen Cochran	address, if different)			
Name and <u>strey</u> Name:	(Principal office (Current mailing et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	address, if different)			
Name and stree	(Principal office (Current mailing et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Stephen Cochran 6973 Highway Ave Suite 201	address, if different)			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

2020-09-24 19:49:26 (GMT)

#### A. DIRECTORS

🗇 Chairman	Stephen Cochran	DChairman	Name.
⊡Vice Chairman	2618 Yorkwood Rd, Address	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Winder GA 30680	Director	
President		ElPresident	
□Vice President		<b>DVice</b> President	
Secretary	Treasurer	DSecretary	Treasurer
Other	□Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	DChairman	Name.
∃Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		President	
☐Vice President		<b>DVice</b> President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
⊒0ilier	Other	🗐 Other	Other
□Chairman	Nanie.	∐Chairman	Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	⊐Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
ClPresident		DPresident	
TWice President		Tivice President	
DSecretary	Treasurer	TISecretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	]Other	Other
Important Notice	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The atta	chment will be image	of the reporting numbers only. Non-indexed

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.	stiphen	CBC	normi	
				rector or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that lie or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$5,817,155, F.S.

13 Stephen Cochran, President

Control Number : 08030069

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HomeCraft Builders, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance, with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Anniotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

· · · ·

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

. . . .

• •

. . . . .

Docket Number: 19592739Date Inc/Auth/Filed:04/14/2008Jurisdiction: CleorgiaPrint Date: 09/09/2020Form Number: 211

Brad Raffingerger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State